( 1 ) A total of 188 indigenous personnel were being employed on 
;1 July. The.AIK payroll approximated 575,000 piasters for July. 

(2) This organization received an allocation of" 1,396,646 piasters 
from Division IRO for 1st Quarter FY-67. This amount is planned to sustain 
the employment of one-hundred-seventy-three (173) indigenous personnel for 
this period. It should be noted that verbal instructions have been received 
from Division IRO that, a drastic cut in ArK Funds are forthcoming. PositiYe 
instructions from IRO will be implemented in the near future as to maximum

[...]

(1) A total of 188 indigenous personnel were being employed on

31 July. The AIK payroll approximated 575,000 piasters for July.

(2) This organization received an allocation of 1,396,646 piasters
from Division IRO for 1st Quarter FY-67. This amount is planned to sustain
the employment of one-hundred-seventy-three (173) indigenous personnel for
this period. It should be noted that verbal instructions have been received
from Division IRO that, a drastic cut in AIK Funds are forthcoming. Positive
instructions from IRO will be implemented in the near future as to maximum